p–ISSN: 2723 – 6609 e-ISSN: 2745-5254
Vol. 5, No. 12, December 2024                                        http://jist.publikasiindonesia.id/
Indonesian Journal of Social Technology, Vol. 5, No. 12, December 2024                           6945
Effect of Fly Ash Use on Compressive Strength and Water
Absorption of Paving Block
Nathalie Dwiana1*, Anang Kristianto2
Universitas Kristen Maranatha, Indonesia
Email: 2121021@maranatha.ac.id1*, anang.kristianto@eng.maranatha.edu2

x 2.5 cm. 25 collisions were carried out per layer (3 layers/1 test piece). Details of the use
of materials in the manufacture of laboratory test pieces are detailed by Table 2.
Table 2
Composition of laboratory paving block mixture
Variable
Fly
Ash
Sand Cement
Fly
Ash
Water Total
Test
Specimen
(%) (gr) (gr) (gr) (ml) (gr) (fruit)
P-15-0 0 1875 375 0 181,5 2250 6
P-15-10 10 1875 337,5 37,5 181,5 2250 6
P-15-20 20 1875 300 75 181,5 2250 6
P-15-25 25 1875 281,25 93,75 181,5 2250 6
P-15-30 30 1875 262,5 112,5 181,5 2250 6
P-15-35 35 1875 243,75 131,25 181,5 2250 6
P-15-40 40 1875 225 150 181,5 2250 6
Preparation was carried out from the materials used, one of which was a sieve
analysis on the fine aggregate (stone sand) used and the results were obtained that the
stone sand used was in the category of medium sand with a fineness modulus of 3.08%.
Testing of fine aggregate sludge content was carried out and obtained a result of stone